
Figure 9-9  Printer internal components (4 of 7)

(M17)

(J1719)

(J1717)

(J408)

(J1717)

(J1714)
(M14) 

(J1713)
(M13) 

(J1712)

(J139)
(J138)

(J141)
(J142)

(J113)

(M12) 

(J1710)
(M10) 

(J1715)
(M15) 

(J404)

(J1718)

(J1716)

(M16)
(J1716)

(FM7)
(J1910)

(FM3)
(J1915)

(FM1)
(J1916)

(FM2)
(J1917)

(J1711)
(M11) 

(J2201B)

(J109)

(J1916)
(J1915)

(J1917)

*A01

*A02

33

13
502

24

9
38

38

34

7
27

27

27

8

6

10

24

37

34

38

36

24

24

37

37

5

26

29

27

501

20
27

15
16

12

502

21

32

27

37

14
30

28
11

18
17

1

25

19

232

4

31

3

29
35

11

27

27

22

798 Chapter 9   Parts and diagrams ENWW



Table 9-7  Printer internal components (4 of 7)

Ref Description Part number Qty

1 Damper, gear RC1-8925-000CN 1

2 Rail, fixing, front RC1-8931-000CN 1

3 Duct, air RC1-8961-000CN 1

4 Duct, face-down joint RC1-8964-000CN 1

5 Tag PCA-holder assembly RM1-4402-000CN 1

6 Duct, cartridge RC1-9276-000CN 1

7 Holder, cartridge-fan RC1-9277-000CN 1

8 Holder, fixing-fan RC1-9278-000CN 1

9 Holder, scanner-fan RC1-9279-000CN 1

10 Duct, scanner-fan RC1-9309-000CN 1

11 DC motor assembly RM1-4519-000CN 2

12 Motor, stepping, DC RK2-1366-000CN 1

13 Motor, stepping, DC RK2-1370-000CN 1

14 Gear, 83T/25T RU5-0790-000CN 1

15 Gear, 34T RU5-0791-000CN 1

16 Ring, E XD9-0234-000CN 1

17 Bearing, ball XG9-0586-000CN 1

18 Plate, fixing-motor RL1-1216-000CN 1

19 Fixing one-way gear assembly RM1-3247-000CN 1

20 Main drive-unit kit with service document Q3931-67911 1

21 Toner cartridge drive assembly kit with service document Q3931-67912 1

22 Toner cartridge drive assembly kit with service document Q3931-67913 1

23 Fixing assembly kit, 110-127V Q3931-67914 1

24 Fixing assembly kit, 220-240V Q3931-67915 1

24 Drum-motor assembly RM1-3286-000CN 4

25 Rail, fixing, rear RC1-8939-000CN 1

26 Memory-tag PCA assembly RM1-3585-000CN 1

27, 28 Screw, RS, M3x6 XA9-1495-000CN 14

29 Screw, RS, M3x8 XA9-1504-000CN 10

30 Pin, dowel XD9-0240-000CN 1

31 Saddle, wire WT2-5694-000CN 17

32 Toner-motor cable RM1-3383-000CN 1

33 Toner-motor cable RM1-3385-000CN 1

34 Fan RK2-1377-000CN 2

ENWW Printer 799



Ref Description Part number Qty

35 Fan RK2-1382-000CN 1

36 Fan RK2-1378-000CN 1

37 Screw, TP, M3x6 XA9-1159-000CN 16

38 Connector, snap-tight VS1-7177-003CN 3

501 Screw, with washer, M3x6 XB2-8300-607CN 5

502 Screw, machined, truss-head, M3x4 XB1-2300-407CN 4

NOTE: Only highlighted parts are orderable.

Table 9-7  Printer internal components (4 of 7) (continued)

800 Chapter 9   Parts and diagrams ENWW


